

Press Contacts:

Chandler Gurley 662.315.6412

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Stephen Tybor, III 662.213.8778

EIGHT DAYS OF HOPE - BUFFALO 2022 TO HELP THE FILLMORE DISTRICT

Buffalo, NY—Eight Days of Hope (EDOH) will host its third annual EDOH - Buffalo outreach from July 16 to July 23, providing free home repairs to over 100 families in the Fillmore District.

In 2019, EDOH – Buffalo served 375 families in the University District, and in 2021, EDOH – Buffalo served 200 families in the Masten District.

"Serving the Buffalo community is a joy. We are excited to bring together local businesses, churches, and volunteers and truly embody what it means to be the City of Good Neighbors to those in the Fillmore District," said Stephen Tybor, III, EDOH President and CEO.

EDOH – Buffalo 2022 aims to bring 1,200 volunteers locally and from across the country to provide those in the Fillmore District with free home repairs such as painting, carpentry, roofing, and landscaping. The outreach will also engage over 50 local businesses and churches to love and serve the community they call home.

"Eight Days of Hope has a tremendous reputation here in the city of Buffalo and has transformed neighborhoods in other districts. I am thrilled that they are coming to the Fillmore District," said Mitchell Nowakowski, Fillmore District Council Member

EDOH is headquartered in Tupelo, Mississippi, with a Northeastern Satellite in Buffalo and a Midwestern Satellite in Cedar Rapids, Ohio. While the nonprofit primarily serves those impacted by disasters, EDOH strives to give back to its own communities, like Buffalo.

PRESS RELEASE: EIGTH DAYS OF HOPE - BUFFALO 2022 PAGE 2

###

ABOUT EIGHT DAYS OF HOPE

Except for a small staff, Eight Days of Hope is an all-volunteer organization. We serve all people regardless of race, gender, religion or ethnicity. Please visit www.eightdaysofhope.com for more information, to provide financial support, or to volunteer.